Noteholders Re

L%

CRUSADE ) )
TRU 5T Current Monthly Collection Period:
Quarterly Collection Period:
Record/Determination Date:
Payment Date:

Principal Payments This Month

port

Crusade Global Trust No.1 of 2007

01 October 2009 - 31 October 2009
01 October 2009 - 31 December 2009

17 November 2009
19 November 2009

Beginning Invested &
Stated Amount

Charge Offs -
Current Period

Carry Over Charge
Offs

Principal
Payments

Ending Invested &
Stated Amount

Bond Factor

Class A-1 Notes (USD) 796,325,815.43

(N/A this period. See Carryover Amounts below)

796,325,815.43

54.919022%

Class A-2 Notes (EUR) 329,514,130.58

(N/A this period. See Carryover Amounts below)

329,514,130.58

54.919022%

Month 1 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Nov 09 384,433,152.26 0.00|

0.00]

9,107,437.15

375,325,715.11

53.617959%

Month 2 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 21 Dec 09

(N/A this period.)

Month 3 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Jan 10

(N/A this period.)

*Quarter Total Class A-3 Notes (AUD)

(N/A this period.)

Class B Notes (AUD) 64,600,000.00]

(N/A this period. See Carryover Amounts below)

64,600,000.00] 100.000000%

Class C Notes (AUD) 29,500,000.00]

(N/A this period. See Carryover Amounts below)

29,500,000.00] 100.000000%

Coupon Payments This Month

Base Rate Margin Coupon Rate Coupon Payments
Class A-1 Notes (USD) 0.28406% 0.06% 0.34406%| (N/A this period.)
Class A-2 Notes (EUR) 0.740% 0.07% 0.810%| (N/A this period.)
Month 1 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Nov 09 3.5000% 0.15% 3.6500% 1,191,742.77
Month 2 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 21 Dec 09 (N/A this period.)
Month 3 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Jan 10 (N/A this period.)
*Quarter Total Class A-3 Notes (AUD) (N/A this period.)
Class B Notes (AUD) 3.8467%| 0.19%] 4.0367%| (N/A this period.)
Class C Notes (AUD) 3.8467%)| 0.28%)| 4.1267%| (N/A this period.)
*Rate as at third month
Principal & Interest Carryover Amounts

Coupon Rate Cg;?’:::r Carryover Principal CarryO\C/;;sCharge Notlzrr:ilusr;(?ted

Class A-1 Notes (USD) 0.34406% 235,930.55 18,865,405.54 0.00 777,460,409.89
Class A-2 Notes (EUR) 0.8100% 229,836.11 7,806,374.70 0.00 321,707,755.88
Class A-3 Notes (AUD) (N/A this period.) 375,325,715.11
Class B Notes (AUD) 4.0367%| 221,476.59] 0.00] 0.00 64,600,000.00
Class C Notes (AUD) 4.1267%| 103,393.62] 0.00] 0.00 29,500,000.00

Carryover Amounts for Classes A-1, A-2, B and C Notes are paid quarterly in January, April, July & October. Carryover amounts do not apply to Class A-3

Notes as the Class A3 Notes are paid monthly.
Shaded areas are information only.
Payment Summary

Current Monthly
Collection Period

(AUD)
Principal Collections
Scheduled Principal Payments 3,810,962.85
Unscheduled Principal Payments 45,804,892.24
Redraws 2,878,978.65

Principal Collections

Available Principal
Principal Collections
Principal Charge Offs
Principal Draws

Payback of Principal Draws
Total Available Principal

Trust Expenses

Accrued Interest Adjustment (St.George Bank Ltd)
Miscellaneous Expenses

Austraclear Cash Transfer Fees (SFE Clearing Austraclear Ltd)
Note Trustee/Paying Agent Fee (Deutsche Bank Trust Co)
Servicing Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)

Managers Fee (Crusade Management Ltd)

Custodian Fee (St.George Custodial Pty Ltd)

Standby Basis Swap Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)

Standby Interest Rate Swap Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)
Total Trust Expenses

Available Funds
Available Income

Payment Shortfall

Principal Draws

Payback of Principal Draws
Liquidity Draw

Advances

Total Available Funds

Outstanding Principal Draws

Redraw, Liquidity Reserve
Redraw Shortfall

Redraw Carryover Charge Offs
Redraw Charge Offs (current period)
Liquidity Reserve Beginning Balance
Liguidity Reserve Ending Balance

46,736,876.44

46,736,876.44
0.00
0.00
0.00
46,736,876.44

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
573,805.25
172,141.57
28,690.27
2,000.00
13,370.82
790,007.91

10,465,541.24
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
10,465,541.24

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
19,604,563.74
18,425,711.07
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Noteholders Report
t Crusade Global Trust No.1 of 2007
CRUSADE

TRU 5T Current Monthly Collection Period: 01 October 2009 - 31 October 2009
Quarterly Collection Period: 01 October 2009 - 31 December 2009

Record/Determination Date: 17 November 2009
Payment Date: 19 November 2009

Collateral Data as at 31 October 2009

Pool Summary

Outstanding Balance - Variable Rate Housing Loans (AUD)
Outstanding Balance - Fixed Rate Housing Loans (AUD)
Total Outstanding Balance (AUD)

1,496,888,487.21
504,854,721.56
2,001,743,208.77

Number of Loans Beginning of Period 9,194
Number of Loans End of Period 9,019
Weighed Average Interest Rate 5.94%
Weighted Average Current LVR 60.94%
Average Loan Size (AUD) 221,947.36
Weighted Average Seasoning 50 mths
Weighted Average Term to Maturity 293 mths
Threshold Rate N/A
Servicer Damages (material breaches of Representations & Warranties)* Nil
Material modifications, extensions or waivers to Home Loans* Nil
* Information represents the current monthly collection period

Arrears

31- 60 days

No.of Loans 58
Balance (AUD) 13,794,603.87
% of Period Pool Balance 0.69%
61 - 90 days

No.of Loans 11
Balance (AUD) 1,509,972.08
% of Period Pool Balance 0.08%
91 - 120 days

No.of Loans 4
Balance (AUD) 935,113.72
% of Period Pool Balance 0.05%
121 + days

No.of Loans 14
Balance (AUD) 5,616,287.99
% of Period Pool Balance 0.28%
Foreclosures

Defaults 0.14%
Number of Foreclosures 6
Balance Foreclosures (AUD) 2,788,772.27
Cumulative Loss and Recovery Data (AUD)

Losses on Sale of Property 512,765.36
LMI Claims To Date 512,765.36
Claims Met by LMI 360,800.85
Claims Met by Other Means 130,109.28
CPR

August 2009 21.50%
September 2009 18.41%
October 2009 21.94%
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