

Noteholders Report Crusade Global Trust No.1 of 2007

Current Monthly Collection Period: 01 October 2009 - 31 October 2009

Quarterly Collection Period: 01 October 2009 - 31 December 2009

Record/Determination Date: 17 November 2009
Payment Date: 19 November 2009

Principal Payments This Month

	Beginning Invested & Stated Amount	Charge Offs - Current Period	, ,	Principal Payments	Ending Invested & Stated Amount	Bond Factor
Class A-1 Notes (USD)	796,325,815.43	(N/A this pe	riod. See Carryover A	Amounts below)	796,325,815.43	54.919022%
Class A-2 Notes (EUR)	329,514,130.58	(N/A this pe	riod. See Carryover A	Amounts below)	329,514,130.58	54.919022%
Month 1 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Nov 09	384,433,152.26	0.00	0.00	9,107,437.15	375,325,715.11	53.617959%
Month 2 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 21 Dec 09	(N/A this period.)					
Month 3 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Jan 10	(N/A this period.)					
*Quarter Total Class A-3 Notes (AUD)	(N/A this period.)					
Class B Notes (AUD)	64,600,000.00	(N/A this period. See Carryover Amounts below) 64,600,000.0		64,600,000.00	100.000000%	
Class C Notes (AUD)	29,500,000.00	(N/A this pe	riod. See Carryover A	(mounts below)	29,500,000.00	100.000000%

Coupon Payments This Month

	Base Rate	Margin	Coupon Rate	Coupon Payments
Class A-1 Notes (USD)	0.28406%	0.06%	0.34406%	(N/A this period.)
Class A-2 Notes (EUR)	0.740%	0.07%	0.810%	(N/A this period.)
Month 1 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Nov 09	3.5000%	0.15%	3.6500%	1,191,742.77
Month 2 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 21 Dec 09	(N/A this period.)			
Month 3 - Class A3 Notes (AUD) due 19 Jan 10	(N/A this period.)			
*Quarter Total Class A-3 Notes (AUD)	(N/A this period.)			
Class B Notes (AUD)	3.8467%	0.19%	4.0367%	(N/A this period.)
Class C Notes (AUD)	3.8467%	0.28%	4.1267%	(N/A this period.)

^{*}Rate as at third month

Principal & Interest Carryover Amounts

	Coupon Rate	Carryover	Carryover Principal	Carryover Charge	Notional Stated
	Coupon Nate	Coupon	Carryover Frincipal	Offs	Amount
Class A-1 Notes (USD)	0.34406%	235,930.55	18,865,405.54	0.00	777,460,409.89
Class A-2 Notes (EUR)	0.8100%	229,836.11	7,806,374.70	0.00	321,707,755.88
Class A-3 Notes (AUD)	(N/A this period.)			375,325,715.11	
Class B Notes (AUD)	4.0367%	221,476.59	0.00	0.00	64,600,000.00
Class C Notes (AUD)	4.1267%	103,393.62	0.00	0.00	29,500,000.00

Carryover Amounts for Classes A-1, A-2, B and C Notes are paid quarterly in January, April, July & October. Carryover amounts do not apply to Class A-3 Notes as the Class A3 Notes are paid monthly.

Shaded areas are information only.

Payment Summary

1 ayment outlinary	Current Monthly
	•
	Collection Period
	(AUD)
Principal Collections	
Scheduled Principal Payments	3,810,962.85
Unscheduled Principal Payments	45,804,892.24
Redraws	2,878,978.65
Principal Collections	46,736,876.44
Available Principal	
Principal Collections	46,736,876.44
Principal Charge Offs	0.00
Principal Draws	0.00
Payback of Principal Draws	0.00
Total Available Principal	46,736,876.44
Trust Expenses	
Accrued Interest Adjustment (St.George Bank Ltd)	0.00
Miscellaneous Expenses	0.00
Austraclear Cash Transfer Fees (SFE Clearing Austraclear Ltd)	0.00
Note Trustee/Paying Agent Fee (Deutsche Bank Trust Co)	0.00
Servicing Fee (St. George Bank Ltd)	573,805.25
Managers Fee (Crusade Management Ltd)	172.141.57
Custodian Fee (St.George Custodial Pty Ltd)	28,690.27
Standby Basis Swap Fee (St. George Bank Ltd)	2,000.00
Standby Interest Rate Swap Fee (St. George Bank Ltd)	13,370.82
Total Trust Expenses	790,007.91
'	,
Available Funds	
Available Income	10,465,541.24
Payment Shortfall	0.00
Principal Draws	0.00
Payback of Principal Draws	0.00
Liquidity Draw	0.00
Advances	0.00
Total Available Funds	10,465,541.24
Outstanding Principal Draws	0.00
Redraw, Liquidity Reserve	
Redraw Shortfall	0.00
Redraw Carryover Charge Offs	0.00
Redraw Charge Offs (current period)	0.00
Liquidity Reserve Beginning Balance	19,604,563.74
Liquidity Reserve Ending Balance	18,425,711.07

Page 1 of 2 NR1



Noteholders Report Crusade Global Trust No.1 of 2007

Current Monthly Collection Period: 01 October 2009 - 31 October 2009

Quarterly Collection Period: 01 October 2009 - 31 December 2009

Record/Determination Date: 17 November 2009
Payment Date: 19 November 2009

Collateral Data as at 31 October 2009

Conateral Data as at 31 October 2009	
Pool Summary	
Outstanding Balance - Variable Rate Housing Loans (AUD)	1,496,888,487.21
Outstanding Balance - Fixed Rate Housing Loans (AUD)	504,854,721.56
Total Outstanding Balance (AUD)	2,001,743,208.77
Number of Loans Beginning of Period	9,194
Number of Loans End of Period	9,019
Weighed Average Interest Rate	5.94%
Weighted Average Current LVR	60.94%
Average Loan Size (AUD)	221,947.36
Weighted Average Seasoning	50 mths
Weighted Average Term to Maturity	293 mths
Threshold Rate	N/A
Servicer Damages (material breaches of Representations & Warranties)*	Nil
Material modifications, extensions or waivers to Home Loans*	Nil
* Information represents the current monthly collection period	
Arrears	
31 - 60 days	
No.of Loans	58
Balance (AUD)	13,794,603.87
% of Period Pool Balance	0.69%
61 - 90 days	
No.of Loans	11
Balance (AUD)	1,509,972.08
% of Period Pool Balance	0.08%
91 - 120 days	
No.of Loans	4
Balance (AUD)	935,113.72
% of Period Pool Balance	0.05%
121 + days	
No.of Loans	14
Balance (AUD)	5,616,287.99
% of Period Pool Balance	0.28%
Foreclosures	
Defaults	0.440/
Number of Foreclosures	0.14%
	6
Balance Foreclosures (AUD)	2,788,772.27
Cumulative Loss and Recovery Data (AUD)	
Losses on Sale of Property	512,765.36
LMI Claims To Date	512,765.36
Claims Met by LMI	360,800.85
Claims Met by Other Means	130,109.28
CDD	
CPR	04 500/
August 2009	21.50%
September 2009	18.41%
October 2009	21.94%

----- 0000000 -----

Page 2 of 2 NR1